
Appendix H 

CWPP Contributor Directory  



Camp Meeker CWPP Contacts Directory 
 
Any questions regarding the Camp Meeker Community Wildfire Protection Plan may be made to the 
primary author:  

Adriana Stagnaro | Outreach and Project Manager  
Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District 
2776 Sullivan Road, Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Office: (707) 823-5244 ex 13 |  Adriana@goldridgercd.org  

 
 
The following individuals were instrumental in the creation of the Camp Meeker CWPP and/or may 
be involved in the implementation of the plan:  
 
Fire Safe Camp Meeker  

Fawn Nekton | Member 
Fire Safe Camp Meeker 
Email: FireSafeCampMeeker@gmail.com  
 
Katy Mamen | Member 
Fire Safe Camp Meeker 
Email: katy@sonic.net  
 
Kandi Kogliandro | Member 
Fire Safe Camp Meeker 
Email: kandi.cogliandro@cbnorcal.com  
 
Max Alper | Member 
Fire Safe Camp Meeker 
Email: maxbellalper@gmail.com  
 

Fire Safe Sonoma  

 Roberta MacIntyre | President & CEO 
 Fire Safe Sonoma 

P.O Box 11734, Santa Rosa, CA 95406 
Office: (707) 676-4600 | Email: firesafe.sonoma.org@gmail.com    

 
Fire Safe Occidental 

Elizabeth Lawson | Steering Committee Member 
Fire Safe Occidental  
Email: elsbethlawson@comcast.net  
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Safer West County  

Amy Beilharz | Steering Committee Member 
Safer West County, 501(c)(3) 
Email: amy@amybeilharz.com  

 
CAL FIRE Sonoma-Lake-Napa Unit  

Captain Joe Petersen | Fire Captain 
CAL FIRE Sonoma Lake Napa Unit 
1199 Big Tree Rd., Saint Helena, CA 94574 
Office: (707) 967-1400 | Email: Joe.Petersen@fire.ca.gov  
 
Chief Ben Nicholls | Pre-Fire Division Chief 
Vegetation Management Program 
CAL FIRE Sonoma Lake Napa Unit 
1199 Big Tree Rd., Saint Helena, CA 94574 
Office: (707) 576-2089 | Email: Ben.Nicholls@fire.ca.gov  
 

Gold Ridge Fire Protection District 

Chief Shepley Schroth-Cary  
Gold Ridge Fire Protection District 
1690 Watertrough Rd, Sebastopol, CA 95472  
Office: (707) 823-1084| Email: shepleyschroth-cary@goldridgefire.org  

 
Camp Meeker Volunteer Fire Department 

Misty Wolff | Secretary 
Camp Meeker Volunteer Fire Department 
Email: wolff036@aol.com  

 

Occidental Volunteer Fire Department 

Kevin Cogliandro | Volunteer Firefighter 
Occidental Volunteer Fire Department 
Email: kcog271g@yahoo.com  

 
Supervisor Hopkins Office 

Elise Van Dyne | Field Representative 
Sonoma County Board of Supervisors  
575 Administration Drive, Room 100 A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Office: (707) 565-2241 | Email: elise.vandyne@sonoma-county.org  
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Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District (RCD) 

Adriana Stagnaro | Outreach and Project Manager  
Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District 
2776 Sullivan Road, Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Office: (707) 823-5244 ex 13 |  Adriana@goldridgercd.org  
 
John Green | Lead Scientist and Project Manager  
Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District 
2776 Sullivan Road, Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Office: (707) 823-5244 ex 10 |  John@goldridgercd.org  
 
Jason Wells | Registered Professional Forester #3014  
Gold Ridge & Sonoma Resource Conservation Districts 
1221 Farmers Lane, Suite F, Santa Rosa, CA  95405 
(707) 569.1448 ex 107 | Jwells@sonomarcd.org 
 
Sierra Cantor | Ecologist 
Gold Ridge Resource Conservation District 
2776 Sullivan Road, Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Office: (707) 823-5244 | Email: Sierra@goldridgercd.org  
 

California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) 

Robynn Swan | Senior Environmental Scientist (Specialist) 
Timberland Conservation Program – Vegetation Management 
California Department of Fish and Wildlife – Bay Delta Region 
2825 Cordelia Road, Suite #100, Fairfield, CA 94534 
Office: (707) 576-2898 | Email: robynn.swan@wildlife.ca.gov 

 
Pacific Gas and Electric 

Todd Derum | Public Safety Specialist 
Pacific Gas & Electric  
Email: todd.derum@pge.com  

 
Sonoma County Department of Emergency Management 

 Richard Diaz | Deputy Emergency Services Coordinator 
Sonoma County Department of Emergency Management  
2300 County Center Drive, 220 B, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 

 Office: (707) 565-3606 | Email: Richard.Diaz@sonoma-county.org   
 
Sonoma County Sheriff’s Office 

Misti Wood | Community Engagement Liaison 
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Sonoma County Sheriff’s Office 
2796 Ventura Ave, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Office: (707) 565-4490 | Email: misti.wood@sonoma-county.org 
  

Camp Meeker Recreation & Park District 

Anthony Tominia | Secretary/Treasurer 
Camp Meeker Recreation & Park District 
P.O. Box 461, Camp Meeker, CA 95419 
Office: 707-874-9246 | Email: tonytominia@gmail.com  

 
St. Dorothy’s Rest 

 Katie Evenbeck | Executive Director 
St. Dorothy’s Rest 
160 St Dorothy Ave, Camp Meeker, CA 95419 

 Office: (510) 407-6777 | Email: katie@stdorothysrest.org 
 

Sara Gunter | Director of Programming 
St. Dorothy’s Rest 
160 St Dorothy Ave, Camp Meeker, CA 95419 
Office: 510-374-2478 | Email: sarag@stdorothysrest.org  

 
Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds 

 Jim Blake | Executive Director 
 Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds  

6250 Bohemian Hwy, Occidental, CA 95465 
Office: (707) 604-7833 | Email: jimb@allianceredwoods.com 
 
Randy Hogue | Service Director   
Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds  
6250 Bohemian Hwy, Occidental, CA 95465 
Office: (707) 874-5058 | Email: randyh@arcg.camp  
 
Tim Espinoza | Maintenance Manager 
Alliance Redwoods Conference Grounds  
6250 Bohemian Hwy, Occidental, CA 95465 
Office: (707) 874-3507 | Email: time@allianceredwoods.com  
 

Westminster Woods  

 Chris Rhodes |  Executive Director 
 Westminster Woods 

6510 Bohemian Hwy., Occidental, CA 95465 
 Office: (707) 874-2426 ext 632 | Email: chrisr@westminsterwoods.org  
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LandPaths  

 Craig Anderson | Executive Director 
 LandPaths 
 618 4th Street #217, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 

Office: 707-544-7284 ext 112 | Email: craig@landpaths.org  
 
Bohemia Preserve, LLC 

 Julie Parish, Will Parish | Owners  
 Bohemia Preserve, LLC 

6101 Bohemian Hwy, Occidental, CA 95465 
 Email: julie@wattif.org, will@wattif.org  
 
Alder Creek Ranch, LLC 

 Mary Coletti, Elizabeth B. Hanlein | Owners 
Alder Creek Ranch, LLC 
14726 Morelli Lane, Sebastopol, CA 95472 
Email: marybcoletti@gmail.com, ebhanlein@hotmail.com  
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